vote through remote e-Voting and are otherwise, not barred from doing so, can vote 

through Venue Voting facility. 

• The following items of the business, as set out in the notice convening the meeting 

were put for shareholders' approval: 

Sr. No. Particulars of Resolution  

1. Issuance of Up To 8,40,000 (Eight Lakh Forty Thousand) Fully 

Convertible Warrants by Way of Preferential Allotment on Private 

Placement Basis to Non-Promoters 

• It was further informed to the Members that the results of the e-Voting shall be 

disseminated to the stock exchanges and uploaded on the website of the Company